Form 4 68
Rule 4 223 - CVL The Insolvency Act 198§

Liguidator's Statement of

Recetpts and Payments .
Pursuant to Section 192 of '
The Insolvency Act 1986 |

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02993030
Name of Company
Wonder Realisations Ltd (Formerly Golden Wonder Limited) }
-+ We
G P Squires C P Hosos Adrian Wolstenholme
10 Fleet Place I Werdero~ Sr 134 Edmund Street
London Aeeos Bumingham
EC4M 7RB ASt 4DL B3 2ES

the hquidator(s}) of the company attach a copy of mour statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

MNL Lﬂ&x@ﬁ\ pate b [ ?l o7

Signed
Kroll Limited
160Fle:et Place For Official Use
London Insolvency Sect Post Room
EC4M 7RB
Ref GWO02CVUPCM/SIB/ASP \\ \\ “ \\ \\ \\
*AEM1VRXU*
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AG8 0810812007 661

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Wonder Realisations Ltd (Formerly Golden Wonder Limited)
Company Registered Number 02993030

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 06 July 2006

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 05 July 2007

Name and Address of Liquidator

G P Squires Adrian Wolstenholme
10 Fleet Place 134 Edmund Street
London Birmingham

EC4M 7RB B3 2ES

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the fonms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contam a detalled account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements In respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain alt paymenis of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the "balance at bank' Only actual
invastments are to be included in the 'amounts invested” section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account is not a disbursement and shouid not be
shown as such nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown Iin the realisations Each receipt and payment must be antered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain ks nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each shest and the tolals
carrted forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the hiquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the liquidater carmes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be sef out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends. instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made o contnbutories,
the total amount of each dividend, elc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
hquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the clam of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

{4) When unclamed dvidends, elc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in shouid be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid In relation to unclaimed dividends shoud first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5} Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolulions of the liguidation committes or of the creditors or of the company in general meeling, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the prowvisions of the insolvency Rules




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 000
19/07/2006 Transfer from Administration Stock 16,861,390 34
19/07/2006 Transfer from Administration Transfer From Administration 16,861,380 34
21/07/2006 Transfer from Administration Transfer From Administration 78,528 10
25/07/2006 Robert Morrts — In Bankruptcy Motor Vehicles 1336
01/08/20086 SHM (UK) Lid Motor Vehicles 15,100 00
01/08/2006 Gerling General insurance Co Insurance Refund 35,888 51
01/08/2006 Sugro Sales 6,574 48
01/08/20086 Murcunas Money Due toffrom GW Trading Ltd 1,350 00
02/08/2006 H M Revenue & Customs Floating Vat Control A/c 260,373 54
30/08/2006 Nisa Way Sales 35,122 25
30/08/2006 Nisa Way VAT Payable 6,146 39
04/09/2006 Barciays Bank Bank interest Gross 70,290 33
04/08/2006 Barclays Bank Bank Interest 78579
05/09/2006 TRS Cash & Carry Lirnited Book Debts 334 71
05/09/2006 Mrs P Lumiey Book Debts 200
05/09/2006 Disclic Sale of Software Licenses 7.340 23
05/0972006 Disciic VAT Payable 1,284 54
11/09/2008 Alexander Forbes Insurance Refund 71,777 06
19/09/2006 Mrs Lumley Book Debts 200
26/09/2006 Scottish Midland Co-Operative Socie | Book Debts 3566
27/09/2006 Denton Wiide Sapte Professional Fees 13,810 76
02/10/2006 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT from the Administration Period 277 02
04/10/2006 Transfer from Administration Transfer From Administration 7,585 81
11/10/2006 Various Book Debts 28,769 33
12/10/2006 Mrs P Lumiey Book Debts 200
1311012006 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Professional Fees 4,093 00
16/10/20086 Golden Wonder Admin A/c Cash at Bank 14,386 48
191102006 Credit Pre-admin Acc 3,864 07
20/10/2006 Denton Wiide Sapte LLP Professionai Fees 7,648 14
24/10/20086 Credit Pre-admin Acc 2,879 30
25M0/2006 Severn Trent Water Sundry Refunds 19,380 27
25/10/2008 Severn Trent Water Property Related Expendilure 19,380 27
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Payable 286 47
09/11/2006 T Griffiths Sales 1,636 98
09/11/20086 Tyne Tees Cash & Carry Sales 23820
09/11/2006 Tyne Tees Cash & Carry VAT Payable 41 86
09/11/2006 | Savage & Whitton Sales 1,317 47
09/11/2006 Savage & Whitton VAT Payable 230 56
09/11/2008 Premier Snack Sales 853 42
09/11/2006 Premier Snack VAT Payable 149 35
09/11/2006 J & J Haslett Limited Book Debts 174 Q0
09/11/2006 J & J Haslett Limited Sales 1,32069
r 09/11/2006 J & J Haslett Limited VAT Payable 23112
09/11/2008 CJlang Sales 9,293 82
09/11/2006 C J lLang VAT Payable 1,626 42
09/11/2006 A F Blakemore Sales 1,093 71
09/11/2006 A F Blakemore VAT Payable 191 40
0911172006 BMY Distnbutors Sales 841 99
09/11/2008 BMV Distributors VAT Payable 147 35
[ Carned Forward 34,455,491 89

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount

Brought Forward 34,455,491 89
19/11/2008 Johnson Bros Sales 4512
18/11/2006 Johnson Bros VAT Payable 790
01/12/2006 H M Star Cash & Carry Praperty Related Expenditure 4,552 82
04/12/2006 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 1,744 93
04/12/2006 Barclays Bank Bank interest Gross 174,126 54
07/12/2006 Atradws - Calectonan Vending - Pr Book Debts 162500
12/12/2008 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200
12/12/2006 E ON Central Networks Property Related Expenditure 100
1271212006 Denton Wilde Sapte Sundry Refunds 245 42
12/12/2006 SHM UK Ltd Plant and Machinery 1,500 23
12/12/2006 SHM UK Ltd VAT Payable 262 53
12/12/2006 AXA Corporate Solutions Services UK | Insurance Fund 7,259 94
14/12/2006 Mrs Lumley Book Debts 200
18/12/2006 Francis Clark Ref P/9765/cg02/151 Book Debts 103 89
19/12/2006 Coby Borough Council Sundry Refunds 360723
01/01/2007 Atradius Book Debts 78053
01/01/2007 Atradis Sales 10,943 05
01/01/2007 Atradius VAT Payable 191503
01/01/2007 Atradius Book Debts 1,700 00
01/01/2007 Atradius Sales 247813
01/01/2007 Atradius VAT Payable 433 67
01/01/2007 Atradius Sales 677 92
01/01/2007 Afradius VAT Payable 118 63
01/01/2007 Atradius Sales 9,367 20
01/01/2007 Afradius VAT Payable 1,639 26
01/01/2007 Atradius Book Debts 174 00
01/01/2007 Atradius Sales 16,394 19
01/01/2007 Atradius VAT Payable 2,868 98
01/01/2007 Interest Atradius Diff {01 12 06) Bank Interest Gross 020
02/01/2007 Asda trading period - debit note Property Related Expenditure 17,072 05
04/01/2007 North Lincolnshire Councl Business Rates Refund 21,657 27
04/01/2007 The Snack Factory Limited Unsecured Creditors 191,850 00
04/01/2007 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 17,672 58
06/01/2007 BT Sundry Refunds 1000
05/01/2007 BT Sundry Refunds 77 90
08/01/2007 Atradius Unsecured Creditors 011
08/01/2007 Atradius re Higgins Agrniculture Lt Unsecured Creditors 3,029 06
10/01/2007 Pneumatic Conveying Systems Ltd Unsecured Creditors 370
12/01/2007 Lego International Ltd Unsecured Creditors 103 87
1610172007 Dr Buckingham & Partners Unsecured Creditors 395
16/01/2007 H M Revenue & Customs Floating Vat Control Alc 59,451 14
23/01/2007 WM Mornson Supermarkets Plc Book Debts 22,306 45
23/01/2007 WM Mornson Supermarkets Plc Sales 10,881 74
23/01/2007 WM Mornison Supermarkets Plc VAT Payable 1,838 98
25/01/2007 Mainline Wholesalers Ltd Sales 74105
2510112007 Mainline Wholesalers Lid VAT Payable 120 68
26/01/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Professional Fees 13,054 07
31/01/2007 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200
02/03/2007 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200

Carried Forward

35,059,856 83

NQOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realsations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 35,059,856 83
02/03/2007 Decsions Made Easy Unsecured Creditors 3,81875
02/03/2007 Cancel Cheque - Samnsburys Unsecured Creditors 17 98
05/03/2007 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 2,73168
05/03/2007 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 172,776 42
06/03/2007 Atradius Collections Sales 9,364 30
06/03/2007 Atradius Collections VAT Payable 1,638 75
07/03/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Professional Fees 12,028 32
21/03/2007 Atradius Collections Book Debts 1,425 00
30/03/2007 IP Services Limited Book Debts 1149
01/04/2007 The Insolvency Service ISA Gross Interest 25,886 98
01/04/2007 The Insclvency Service ISA Gross Interest 25,611 98
01/04/2007 Trito A/C 219 Pre-admin Acc 20,709 58
01/04/2007 DTI Pre-admin Acc 2000
12/04/2007 HM Revenue & Revenue Floating Vat Control A/c 33,887 33
13/04/2007 Albion Pub Contract Limited Book Debts 709 41
13/04/2007 Confex Limited VAT Payable 17156
1310412007 Mr Cnsp Sales 842 23
13/04/2007 Jack Hanna Sales 438 33
08/05/2007 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200
10/05/2007 GW Trading Limited insurance of Assets 3,125 20
11/05/2007 Canecl cheque - Carneige Preferential Employees 2947
11/05/2007 Cancel Cheque Preferential Employees 7120
221052007 Cancel Cheque No 000501 Preferential Employees 9,035 00
23/05/2007 Kerry ingredients UK Ltd Property Related Expenditure 2,742 83
30/05/2007 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200
30/05/2007 Weightmans VAT Receivable 420
30/05/2007 Cancel Cheque - 000505 Property Related Expenditure 63647
30/05/2007 Cancel cheque no 000506 Rent &r Rates 287500
04/06/2007 Barclays Bank Plc Bank Interest Gross 57314
28/06/2007 Mrs P Lumley Book Debts 200
29/06/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Pre-admin Acc 6,719 60
- 29/06/2007 DTI Payment Fee Pre-admin Acc 080
010712007 DT! Fee Pre-admin Acc 2000
01/07/2007 Trfto A/C 219 Pre-admin Acc 2000
01/07/2007 Ad) Reverse Misposting DTI Quarterly Charge 2000

Carred Forward

35,397,325 83

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the totat realisations ang disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 000
19/07/2006 Inland Revenue Only PAYE/NIC 2,901 88
16/07/2006 Mercer Human Resource Consulting LY{ Professional Fees 7,869 00
19/07/2008 Mercer Human Resource Consulting LY VAT Receivable 1,377 08
19/07/2006 TNT Logistics UK Limited Carriage 31,877 65
19/07/2006 TNT Logistics UK Limited VAT Receivable 557860
19/07/2006 Transfer from Adrministration Stock 16,861,390 34
25/07/2006 Courts Adverising Ltd Statutory Advertising a325
25/07/2006 Courts Advertising Ltd VAT Receivable 582
2710712006 Kudos Solutions IT Support 1,183 56
2710712006 Kudos Solutions VAT Recewvable 207 12
31/07/2006 EDF Energy 1 Limited Heat, Light & Water 13,546 74
31/07/2006 EDF Energy 1 Limited VAT Receivable 2,37068
31/07/2006 GE Commercial Finance Fleet Service | Property Related Expenditure 3,186 59
31/07/2006 GE Commercial Finance Fleet Service | VAT Recelvable 548 89
31/07/2006 Aston Rothbury Factors Ltd Property Related Expenditure 5,446 95
31/07/2006 Aston Rothbury Factors Ltd VAT Receivable 953 20
31/07/2006 GXS Ltd IT Support 87771
310712006 GXS Ld VAT Recewable 15360
31/07/20086 THUS plc Telephone 2.01147
31/07/2006 THUS plc VAT Recevable 352 01
3110712006 independent Cleaning Services Lid Cleanmng & Waste Disposa) 5,346 36
31/07/2008 Independent Cleaning Services Ltd VAT Recelvable 935861
01/08/2008 Retall Sales Solutions Ltd Marketing 10,000 00
01/08/2006 Retall Sales Solutions Ltd VAT Recewable 1,750 00
01/08/20086 TNT Logistics UK Limited Carriage 39,424 80
01/08/2006 TNT Logistics UK Limited VAT Recelvable 6,899 34
01/08/20086 Aston Rothbury Factors Ltd Property Related Expenditure 4712 36
01/08/2006 Aston Rothbury Factors Ltd VAT Recelvable 824 66
01/08/2006 Mercurius IT Linmuted Money Due to/from GW Trading Ltd 1,350 00
01/08/2006 Mercunus IT Limited VAT Receivable 23625
01/08/2006 Lewis Dyson LLP Professional Fees 1,275 00
0110812006 Lews Dyson LLP VAT Recewvable 22313
01/08/2006 Murcurias IT Support 1,350 00
02/08/20086 Corona Energy Retaill 2 Limited Heat, Light & Water 162,906 65
02/08/2006 Corona Energy Retail 2 Limited VAT Recevable 28,508 66
02/08/2006 H M Revenue & Customs Floating Vat Control A/c 260,373 54
| 02/08/2006 H M Revenue & Customs VAT from the Administration Period 260,373 54
04/08/20086 HMCS General Deductions from Pay 7500
l 04/08/2006 Central Mailing Services Limited Stationery & Postage 71964
+ 04/08/2008 Central Mailling Services Limited VAT Recelvable 12594
04/08/2006 L & R Storage Limited Storage Costs 4,082 30
04/08/2006 L & R Storage Limited VAT Recelvable 714 40
| 0410812006 Process Machinery Ltd Retention of Title costs 79974
1 04/08/2006 Pracess Machinery Ltd VAT Recewvable 169 64
04/08/2006 Greenaways Stationery & Postage 1,040 00
0410812006 BT Global Services Property Related Expenditure 11 84
04/08/2006 BT Global Services VAT Recelvable 207
09/08/20086 Mr J A Blyth Staff Expenses 70 00
} 15/08/2006 BFS Group Limited Over Riders & Rebates 376 00
|
Lf Carned Forward 17,736,548 61

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward 1o the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
; Brought Forward 17,736,548 61

15/08/2006 THUS plc Property Related Expenditure 10,734 87
15/08/2008 THUS plc VAT Recewable 1,878 60
15/08/2008 THUS ple Property Related Expenditure 490375
15/08/2006 THUS plc VAT Recevable 858 16
15/08/2006 THUS plc Property Related Expenditure 92018
15/08/2006 THUS ple VAT Recewvable 18103
15/08/2006 BT Global Services Telephone 2972
15/08/2006 BT Global Services VAT Recevable 520
15/08/2006 EDF Energy 1 Limited Property Related Expenditure 787279
15/08/2006 EDF Energy 1 Limited VAT Recelvable 1,361 16
15/08/2006 Ideal Cleaning Services Ltd Property Related Expenditure 2,215 98
15/08/2006 Ideal Cleaning Services Lid VAT Recewable 387 80
15/08/2006 Local Skips Property Related Expenditure 7000
15/08/2006 Loca! Skips VAT Recewable 12 25
15/08/2006 Severn Trent Water Heat, Light & Water 31,830 00
15/08/2006 T-Moblle Property Related Expenditure 15,907 85
15/08/2006 T-Mobile VAT Recewvable 2,641 01
16/08/2006 Her Majesty's Courts Service General Deductions from Pay 54 09
16/08/2006 Bell Waste Control Sundry Expenses 3,004 56
16/08/2006 Bell Waste Contral VAT Recelvable 525 83
16/08/2006 Brandon Hire pic Property Related Expenditure 112 85
16/08/2006 Brandon Hire plc VAT Receivable 1875
16/08/2006 |. & R Storage Limited Storage Costs 42570
16/08/2006 L & R Storage Limited VAT Recelvable 74 50
16/08/2008 Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory Adverlising 440 68
16/08/2006 Courts Advertising Ltd VAT Recevable 7712
16/08/2006 Greenaways Stationery & Postage 240 30
21/08/2006 Weightmans VAT Receivable 183 75
05/09/2006 Disclic Agents/Valuers Fees 3,670 11
05/09/2006 Disclic VAT Receivable 642 27
11/09/2008 Misposted diff Re Alexander Forbes Insurance Refund 006
14/09/2006 British Telecommunications ple Telephone 40 31
14/09/2006 British Telecommunications plc VAT Receivable 705
14/09/2006 British Telecommunications plc Property Related Expenditure 7005
14/09/2006 | Bntish Telecommunications plc VAT Receivable 12 26
14/09/2006 ' Atradius Creditor Committee Expenses 300 10
14/09/2006 T James (Electrical) Ltd Repairs & Maintenance 473 22
14/09/2006 T James (Electrical} Ltd VAT Recevable 82 Bt
14/09/2006 Impact Fork Trucks Ltd Hire of Equipment 1,048 69
14/09/2006 Impact Fork Trucks Ltd VAT Recevable 183 70
18/05/2006 Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory Advertising 613 70
18/09/2006 Courts Advertising Ltd VAT Receivable 96 66
18/059/2006 THUS plc Property Related Expenditure 1,894 89
18/08/2006 THUS plc VAT Receivable 33160
26/08/2006 Corporate Express Limited Rates 363 18
26/09/2008 Corporate Express Limited VAT Receivable 63 56
27/08/2006 Lewis Dyson LLP Professional Fees 807 50
27/09/20086 Lewis Dyson LLP VAT Receivable 141 31
27/09/2006 Alexander Forbes Risk Services Limi | Insurance of Assets 7,150 00
Carned Forward 17,841,592 12

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of dishursements Amount
Brought Forward 17,841,592 12
27/09/2006 Alexander Forbes Risk Services Lim | VAT Receivable 1,067 50
1 27/09/2006 Denton Wilde Sapte Professional Fees 13,810 76
27/09/2006 Denton Wilde Sapte VAT Recelvable 2,416 88
27/09/20086 Corona Energy Property Related Expenditure 7,520 69
27/09/2006 Corona Energy VAT Receivable 1,316 13
2710912008 EDF Energy 1 Limited Property Related Expenditure 1,392 94
27/09/2008 EDF Energy 1 Limited VAT Recewvable 23867
27/09/2006 Denton Wilde Saple Legal Fees 13,810 76
02/10/2006 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 411525
02/10/2006 Kingdom Secunty Limited VAT Recewable 72017
02/10/2006 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT from the Administration Period 27702
02/10/2006 British Potato Council Levy Charges 1,106 18
02/10/2006 Bntish Potato Counci VAT Receivable 17320
02/10/2008 Lewis Dyson LLP Professional Fees 1,88375
02/10/2006 Lewis Dyson LLP VAT Receivable 278 91
02/10/2006 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT Receivable 277 02
06/10/2006 Riverside Waste Machinery Ltd Cleaning & Waste Disposal 23833
06/10/20086 Riverside Waste Machinery Ltd VAT Recewvable 4171
06/10/2006 SHM (UK) Limited Property Related Expenditure 4,000 00
06/10/2006 SHM (UK) Limited VAT Receivable 70000
06/10/2008 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 4,317 09
08/10/2006 Kingdom Secunty Limited VAT Recewvable 755 49
11/10/2006 Atradius Debt Collection Fees 290 85
11/10/20086 Atradius VAT Recelvable 5089
13/10/2006 Carglll PLC Retention of Title costs 7,500 00
13/10/2006 Anghan Water Property Related Expenditure 1,006 97
13/10/2006 Anglian Water VAT Recewable 176 21
13/10/2006 Denton Wilde Sapte Professtonal Fees 4,093 00
13/10/2006 Denton Wilde Sapte VAT Receivable 716 28
1310/2606 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Legal Fees 4,093 00
20/10/2006 ADT Fire & Secunty plc Property Related Expenditure 141 49
20/10/2006 ADT Fire & Secunty plc VAT Receivable 24 76
20/10/2006 Denton Wilde Sapte Professional Fees 7,648 14
. 20/10/2008 Denton Wilde Sapte VAT Receivable 1,335 98
20/10/2008 Kingdom Secunty Lirmited Property Related Expenditure 6,065 20
20/110/2006 Kingdom Security Limited VAT Recelvable 1,059 68
20/10/2006 Vistorm Limited Reparrs & Maintenance 1,818 59
| 20/10/2006 | Vistorm Limited VAT Recevable 318 25
| 2011012006 | Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Legal Fees 7,648 14
2410/2006 Lewts Dyson Professional Fees 475 00
24/10/2006 Lewis Dyson VAT Recewvable 8313
25/10/2006 Greenaways Stationery & Postage 16 81
25/10/2006 Greenaways Stationery & Postage 220 00
2571012006 Weightmans VAT Receivable 121865
25/10/2006 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT Receivable 123 58
25M10/2006 Severn Trent Water Sundry Refunds 19,380 27
27/10/2006 EDF Energy Limited Property Related Expenditure 1,344 05
27102006 ECF Energy Limited VAT Recewable 235 21
! 02/11/2006 Anglan Water Property Related Expenditure 169 03
|
! Carned Forward 17,967,906 71

NOTE No balance should be shown on this accounl but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 17,967,906 71

02/11/2008 T-Mobile (UK) Ltd Property Related Expenditure 213
021112006 T-Mobile (UK) Ltd VAT Receivable 037
08/11/2008 L & R Storage Limited Storage Costs 12,672 00
06/11/2006 L & R Storage Limited VAT Recewvable 2,217 60
08/11/2006 L & R Storage Limited Storage Costs 43010
08/11/2006 L & R Storage Limited VAT Recelvable 7527
08/11/2006 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 6,257 04
08/11/2008 Kingdem Secunty Limited VAT Recelvable 1,084 98
09/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 96 17
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Recewvable 16 83
09/11/2008 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 14 05
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Recewvable 246
09/11/2008 Attradus Debt Collection Fees 77 40
09/11/2006 Attradus VAT Recewvable 1355
09/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 5014
09112006 Atradus VAT Recewable 877
09/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 265
09/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 86 29
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Recelvable 1510
09/11/20086 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 546 01
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Recewable 9555
08/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 64 26
08/11/2006 Atradus VAT Receivable 1125
09/11/2006 Atradus Debt Collection Fees 49 47
09/11/2006 Atradus VAT Receivable 8 66
19/11/2006 Atradus VAT Recewvable 046
21/11/2006 Lewis Dyson LLP Professional Fees 39500
21/11/2006 Lewis Dyson LLP VAT Recewvable 6913
21/11/2006 Bntish Telecommunications plc Property Related Expenditure 685 37
21/11/20086 British Telecommunications plc VAT Recewvable 119 94
05/12/2006 Corona Energy Retail 2 Limited Property Related Expenditure 7501
05/12/2006 Corona Energy Retail 2 Limited VAT Recevable 1312
05/12/2006 Sugro UK Over Riders & Rebates 4,424 95
05/12/2006 Anglian Water Property Related Expenditure 169 03
12/12/2006 SHM UK Ltd Agents/Valuers Fees 100 €0
121272006 SHM UK Ltd VAT Receivable 17 50
131122006 Rayal Mat Group plc Re-Direction of Mail 69 80
14/12/2006 Kroll Lid Liguidators Fees 131,797 38
1411212006 Kroll Lid Liquidators Expenses 264 96
14/12/2006 Kroll Lid VAT Receivable 23,110 90
15/12/2006 Mr M J Palmer Creditor Committee Expenses 33080
20/12/2006 Sugro (UK) Limited Book Debts 1,936 88
20/12/2006 Sugro (UK) Limited VAT Recelvable 33895
01/01/2007 Reverse for Indvidual entries Book Debts 174 00
01/01/2007 Reverse for Individual entries Sales 15,526 78
01/0172007 Reverse for Individual entries VAT Payable 2,868 98
02/01/2007 Corona Energy Retail 2 Limited Property Related Expenditure 554 03
} 02/01/2007 Corona Energy Retail 2 Limited VAT Recewvable 96 96
02/01/2007 Weightmans VAT Recewable 359 46

Carned Forward

18,175,314 30

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 18,175,314 30

02/01/2007 Asda trading pericd - debit note Over Riders & Rebates 17,072 05
04/01/2007 Distnbution Unsecured Creditors 2,094,743 48
04/01/2007 The National Insurance Fund The National Insurance Fund 81,444 71
05/01/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 5,055 20
0510172007 Kingdom Securnty Limited VAT Recewvable 1,059 86
08/01/2007 The Snack Factory Limited Unsecured Creditors 191,850 00
08/01/2007 T James {Elecincal) Lid Property Related Expenditure 250060
08/0172007 T James (Electncal) Lid VAT Recelvable 4375
08/01/2007 Atradwus Unsecured Creditors 106
08/01/2007 Atradius re Higgins Agriculture Lt Unsecured Creditors 3,029 06
08/01/2007 Re Snack Unsecured Creditors 100 00
12/01/2007 Logo International Ltd Unsecured Creditors 103 87
15/01/2007 Capa Professional Fees 8,842 58
15/01/2007 Capa VAT Receivable 1,547 45
16/01/2007 Dr Buckingham & Partners Unsecured Creditors 395
18/01/2007 Roya! Mai Group Plc Re-Direction of Mail 139 60
2510112007 ADT Fire & Secunty plc Property Related Expenditure 141 49
25/01/2007 ADT Fire & Secunty plc VAT Receivable 24 76
25/01/2007 Kingdom Security Ltd Property Related Expenditure £6,66072
250142007 Kingdom Security Ltd VAT Recewable 1,166 62
26/01/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Professional Fees 13,054 07
26/01/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP VAT Recelvable 2,284 46
26/01/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Legal Fees 13,054 07
25/01/2007 Anglhan Water Property Related Expenditure 169 03
02/0212007 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT from the Admimistration Period 42 52
13/02/2007 L & R Storage Limited Storage Costs 1,747 17
13/02/2007 L & R Storage Limited VAT Recevable 30575
13/02/2007 Weightmans Solicitors VAT Recelvable 140 88
16/02/2007 N & E MclLaren Lid Over Riders & Rebates 27225
16/02/2007 N & E McLaren Ltd VAT Recelvable 47 65
20/022007 Eversheds LLP Legal Fees 10,865 00
20/02/2007 Eversheds LLP VAT Recewvable 1,801 38
[ 261022007 Berrymans Lace Mawer VAT Recewvable 42 52
| 26/02/2007 Decisions Made Easy Unsecured Creditors 381875
02/03/2007 Distribution Unsecured Creditors 224 43
06/03/2007 Atradius Collections Debt Collection Fees 550 15
06/03/2007 Atradus Collections VAT Receivable 96 28
| 06/03/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 5,458 88
06/03/2007 Kingdoem Secunty Limited VAT Recewable 1,130 30
071032007 Denton Wilde Saple LLP Professional Fees 12,028 32
07/03/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP VAT Recewable 2,104 96
07/03/2007 Harborough District Council Rent &r Rates 7,921 84
07/03/2007 Centon Wilde Sapte LLP Legal Fees 12,028 32
20/03/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 5,651 52
20/03/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited VAT Recewable 988 02
20/03/2007 Weightmans VAT Recewvable 189 56
| 20/03/2007 Anglian Water Property Related Expenditure 169 03
+ 21/03/2007 Wilhlam Yule Over Riders & Rebates 1,009 86
23/03/2007 Barclays Bank Pic DT Quarterly Charge 2000

Carrned Forward

20,687,911 28

NQOTE No balance sheuld be shawn gn this account but gnly the tolal realsations and disbursements

which shoutd be carned forward to the next account




L

Form 4 68 cont'd

Dishursements

T

Date To whom paid Nature of dishursements Amount
Brought Farward 20,687,911 28
01/04:2007 The Insolvency Service Tax on ISA Interest 5,177 40
01/04/2007 The insolvency Service Pre-admin Acc 20,709 58
01/04/2007 DTI Tax on I1SA Interest 4,802 40
0110472007 The Insolvency Service Pre-admin Acc 20,709 58
01/04/2007 DTI DTl Quarterly Charge 2000
01/04/2007 DTI Charge DTi Quarterly Charge 2000
04/04/2007 Anglan Water Property Related Expenditure 16903
05/04/2007 Sansbury’s Supermarket Unsecured Creditors 17 98
10/04/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Professional Fees 3,64000
10/04/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP VAT Receivable 836 30
13/04/2007 Confex Limited Qver Riders & Rebates 1,152 12
18/04/2007 Confex Limited Over Riders & Rebates 2,729 88
18/04/2007 Confex Limited VAT Recewvable 679 35
18/04/2007 Lewis Dyson LLP Professional Fees 42000
18/04/2007 Lewis Dyson LLP VAT Recevable 7351
19/04/2007 British Telecommunications Telephone 66 30
19/04/2007 British Telecommunications VAT Recejvable 1160
19/04/2007 ADT Fire & Secunty Property Related Expenditure 141 49
19/04/2007 ADT Fire & Secunty VAT Recewable 24 786
19/04/2007 Harborough District Council Rent &r Rates 2,577 00
23/04/2007 Weightmans VAT Recewable 12 07
01/05/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP Legal Fees 8,577 50
01/05/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte LLP VAT Recewable 1,499 66
09/05/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 6,257 04
09/05/2007 Kingdom Security Limited VAT Recewvable 1,094 98
1110512007 Disinbution Preferential Employees 12,400 97
11/05/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited Property Related Expenditure 6,458 88
11/05/2007 Kingdom Security Limited VAT Receivable 1,130 30
11/05/2007 L&R Storage Storage Costs 1,417 90
11/05/2007 L&R Storage VAT Recevable 248 13
11/05/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte Professional Fees 3,255 50
11/05/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte VAT Recewable 569 71
16/05/2007 Npower Business Unsecured Creditors 461 25
22/05/2007 Miss G Carnegie Preferential Employees 9,035 00
22/05/2007 HM Revenue & Customs Inland Revenue (PAYE/NIC) 4978 65
25/05/2007 Miss G Carnegie Preferential Employees 90 35
29/06/2007 Unpaid Chegue from Kerry Ingrmdent | Property Related Expendsture 2,742 83
30/05/2007 All Round Building & Maintenance Property Related Expenditure 5,692 00
! 30/05/2007 All Round Building & Maintenance VAT Recevable 896 10
| 30/05/2007 GW Trading Limited Property Related Expenditure 636 47
I 30/05/2007 Harborough District Councll Rent &' Rates 2,675 00
| 06/06/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte Legal Fees 3,218 85
i 06/06/2007 Denton Wilde Sapte VAT Recelvable 563 30
06/06/2007 Harborough District Council Rent &r Rates 2,575 00
! 13/08/2007 Mrs N Manojiovic Preferential Employees 7120
i 14/06/2007 | Lockton Insurance of Assets 5,188 39
29/06/2007 [ Kingdom Security Limited Property Related Expenditure 5,718 80
! 29/06/2007 Kingdom Secunty Limited VAT Receivable 1,000 80
| 29/06/2007 l DTI Payment Fee Cash at Bank 0 80
| .
]
l

Carried Forward

20,840,256 99

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realsations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 20,840,256 99
01/07/2007 DTl Fee DTi Quarterly Charge 2000
01/07/2007 Reverse Entry Pre-admin Acc 2000
01/07/2007 Ad) Reverse Misposting Pre-admin Acc 2000
01/07/2007 DTl Fees DTl Quarterly Charge 20 00
|
{
|
l
i |
| E
Carned Forward 20,840,336 99

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Anzlysis of balance

£
Total realisations 35,397,325 83
Total disbursements 20,840,336 99
Balance £ 14,556,088 84
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cashn hands of iguidator 000
2 Balance at bank (213 99)
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 14,657,202 83
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of tnvestments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 14,556,988 84

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given In a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

{1) The amount of the estimated assets and liabiliies at the date of the commencement of the winding

up
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges) 24,419,000 00

Liabiities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors 81,000 00
Unsecured creditors 146,346,000 00
(2} The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up n cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (f there 15 insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
Remaining property £3 5m
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Remaining assets and agreement of unsecured claims
(5) The pened within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

24 4 Months




